
��������	
����� � ������� ������������ ������ ����
��� ��������
��
� �
��� �
��� �� �
�������� 
��

��
�
��� ���������
������ ��	
� ���
�� ���� 
�� ������	 �
���

���� �� ��	�����
� ��������	
	 �� ��� ����� �
��
��� �
����
� ��
��

���������	��
���

� ����� ��	
�� �� �� �	���� �������� ��� ���� �� ������������� 
���� ��� 
��� �������� �� �� ���� 
��� �� �� ����� ������� �������	�������	���
��� � � ��	������ ����� �� �� �	����� ��� ������������
�� 
��������� ��� ���
���� ������� �� ������� ��� ����� � !"#
���� �����	 �� ���������� �$������� ��� %% ������� ����� ������� �������� �������� �� ��&����� '���� �� �� 
���� �(������) *������ ��� �������
������������� � +� 	��� ��	 �� �� ����� �� �� ����������� �� �����
�� ��	��������� ��� ��&������� �
��� �� �������� ,���� �� �� ���������� ������������ ������� �� �� ������� ���������� �� �������� �� �������
���� ��� ����������� �����

� �������	 
���

������ ���������
� ������ �����	 �� !"#
����
���������� �$������� ������ ���
�	�����) %--% �� ���� �� �����
�� ������������ ���� ��������
�$������� .����������� ���� �� 
��� �����	 �������� �� ��� �
#
������ ���	 �� ������� !" ������#

����� �� ��� �� �� �������	�


�������� +� ������������ ��� )
�����	 �������� ��� ��� !" ��� 
���������� ��� ����� 
� �� ������#
���� �� �� ������� �	�������

������� ���
�	� ��� �� ���


���� �� �	������
�	� ����


�	� ������/� ���	������� ) �����
�� ������������ ��� ���
���� ���	�
0��	 �� 	���� ���
�	� �� ��
�
������ �� �������� �������� ��� )
��� ,�� �� �	�
����
� ����


�	� �� �����	 �� ������ �������
�� �������� ��������� � � �������

��	�
����� ��� ���		�� ���

��� �����	 
������� ����������
��� ���� ��� �� �����������

� ������ ��
����

����
1���� �� �����$�� �� 
���� ��
!" 2�������� �� ����	���� �����
,��� 
� 
���� �� �� �&���� �� !"
���	����� �!"� � +� �&���� �� ��
���	����� ,��� 
� �������� ����� ��
���
	� ������
�	� 
�������

�1���� ��� ��
���) %--3 � +�� ���#
��$�� ����,� �� �
���� �� �������#
��� �&���� ��� �� 	����� �������#
����� �� � ��� �� ��&����� ������� ���
��� ����� ������
������ �� �� ��#
��� ������������ ���� �������� � 2�
��� ���� �� �����,��� �&���� ��� ���#
�������

���� 4��5������ 6�,

���� 7���� ����� !"� ��899 !�)
:;�89 < 

���� =�, ����� !"� ��899 !�)
:;�89 < 

���� ���
���� !"� ��>99 !�)
:;�89< 

����� 2���������� �� ? �� �@ �%A3 

� ��	��������

+� ����� �� ������� �� �� �&���� ��
��� ������ �� �� 	��� �������� ��#
��� ������������ ���� �������� ���#
��� ��� -A> !� ��� �� ������� ���#
������ �� ��� ��	�� �� ������� ��
�� �&���� �� ������������������ ��
�� ��� �������� �� ���������� ��
�� ��������� ����� ������ �� ���
��	�#����� B�������� ������ ����#
���� ���������) 	����� �� �����	#
��� �� �������) ,����� �������� ���#
��� ,���� C�� �� ��,� +� �*�(0
D #�������� ��� 
��� �����
0������ ��, ������� ����������

�
���5 ���� ) �� �� -A> !� �
���
����) ��� ����) ����� %9 ��	�D )
1�� ����� �������� ������ ��� ����#
��� '��� ����5 �� 	����� �������
��	� ���� ����� � *������ �������
�������� ��������� �	����� ����� �
��������� �� �� 1����#������� ���#
����� 
� ��� ������������������ C�#
����� ,�� � ���� ����� 	����� C����
�
���5 ����,� ��, ,�� �� �������
����������� �� 1�� 

S-N

W-E

Cyclone trajectory for the 
 case 13-14_VII_02

12-12

16-06

13-18: 1002.82001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

13-00 13-12 14-00 14-12 15-00 15-12 16-00

pres
sure

 (hP
a)

date [DD]-[HH]

Evolution of the central pressure of the cyclone 
 case 13-14_VII_02

-8

-7

-6

-5

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

2

13-00 13-12 14-00 14-12 15-00 15-12 16-00

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n 

to
 te

nd
en

cy
 (g

pm
/6

h)

Date ([DD]-[HH])

Contributions on Geopotential tendency by case 
13-14_VII_02

into Sea

E0
E1

E2
E3

E12
E13

E23
E123

0����� %� ���� %3#%E "22 9A

S-N

W-E

Cyclone trajectory for the 
 case 13-16_X_00

12-06

16-06

12-18: 1000.97998

1000

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

12-12 13-00 13-12 14-00 14-12 15-00 15-12 16-00

pres
sure

 (hP
a)

date [DD]-[HH]

Evolution of the central pressure of the cyclone 
 case 13-16_X_00

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

0

2

4

6

12-12 13-00 13-12 14-00 14-12 15-00 15-12 16-00

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n 

to
 te

nd
en

cy
 (g

pm
/6

h)

Date ([DD]-[HH])

Contributions on Geopotential tendency by case 
13-16_X_00

into Sea exit Seainto Sea exit Sea

E0
E1

E2
E3

E12
E13

E23
E123

0����� A� ���� %3#%D � 99

S-N

W-E

Cyclone trajectory for the 
 case 14-15_XII_01

13-06

15-00

14-00: 1005.47998

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

13-12 14-00 14-12

pres
sure

 (hP
a)

date [DD]-[HH]

Evolution of the central pressure of the cyclone 
 case 14-15_XII_01

-6

-4

-2

0

2

4

6

8

10

13-12 14-00 14-12

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n 

to
 te

nd
en

cy
 (g

pm
/6

h)

Date ([DD]-[HH])

Contributions on Geopotential tendency by case 
14-15_XII_01

into Sea

E0
E1

E2
E3

E12
E13

E23
E123

0����� 3� ���� %E#%> �22 9%

S-N

W-E

Cyclone trajectory for the 
 case 16-18_III_98

12-00

19-00

16-00: 984.078979

980

985

990

995

1000

1005

1010

1015

13-00 14-00 15-00 16-00 17-00 18-00

pres
sure

 (hP
a)

date [DD]-[HH]

Evolution of the central pressure of the cyclone 
 case 16-18_III_98

-40

-35

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

13-00 14-00 15-00 16-00 17-00 18-00

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n 

to
 te

nd
en

cy
 (g

pm
/6

h)

Date ([DD]-[HH])

Contributions on Geopotential tendency by case 
16-18_III_98

into Sea exit Sea

E0
E1

E2
E3

E12
E13

E23
E123

0����� E� ���� %D#%F 222 -F

S-N

W-E

Cyclone trajectory for the 
 case 23-24_XI_01

22-18

27-06
25-06: 989.302002

985

990

995

1000

1005

1010

1015

1020

23-00 23-12 24-00 24-12 25-00 25-12 26-00 26-12 27-00

pres
sure

 (hP
a)

date [DD]-[HH]

Evolution of the central pressure of the cyclone 
 case 23-24_XI_01

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

23-00 23-12 24-00 24-12 25-00 25-12 26-00 26-12 27-00

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n 

to
 te

nd
en

cy
 (g

pm
/6

h)

Date ([DD]-[HH])

Contributions on Geopotential tendency by case 
23-24_XI_01

into Sea exit Sea

E0
E1

E2
E3

E12
E13

E23
E123

0����� >� ���� A3#AE �2 9%

S-N

W-E

Cyclone trajectory for the 
 case 3-4_XII_01

28-18

05-06

02-12: 997.742981

996

998

1000

1002

1004

1006

1008

1010

1012

29-00 30-00 01-00 02-00 03-00 04-00 05-00

pres
sure

 (hP
a)

date [DD]-[HH]

Evolution of the central pressure of the cyclone 
 case 3-4_XII_01

-16

-14

-12

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

0

2

4

29-00 30-00 01-00 02-00 03-00 04-00 05-00

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n 

to
 te

nd
en

cy
 (g

pm
/6

h)

Date ([DD]-[HH])

Contributions on Geopotential tendency by case 
3-4_XII_01

into Sea

E0
E1

E2
E3

E12
E13

E23
E123

0����� D� ���� 3#E �22 9%

S-N

W-E

Cyclone trajectory for the 
 case 6-8_V_02

04-18

09-18

06-18: 992.968018

992

994

996

998

1000

1002

1004

1006

1008

05-00 05-12 06-00 06-12 07-00 07-12 08-00 08-12 09-00 09-12

pres
sure

 (hP
a)

date [DD]-[HH]

Evolution of the central pressure of the cyclone 
 case 6-8_V_02

-12

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

0

2

4

05-00 05-12 06-00 06-12 07-00 07-12 08-00 08-12 09-00 09-12

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n 

to
 te

nd
en

cy
 (g

pm
/6

h)

Date ([DD]-[HH])

Contributions on Geopotential tendency by case 
6-8_V_02

into Sea

E0
E1

E2
E3

E12
E13

E23
E123

0����� 8� ���� D#F " 9A

S-N

W-E

Cyclone trajectory for the 
 case 6-9_X_96

06-06

10-06

07-06: 1003.65002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

06-12 07-00 07-12 08-00 08-12 09-00 09-12 10-00

pres
sure

 (hP
a)

date [DD]-[HH]

Evolution of the central pressure of the cyclone 
 case 6-9_X_96

-6

-5

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

2

06-12 07-00 07-12 08-00 08-12 09-00 09-12 10-00

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n 

to
 te

nd
en

cy
 (g

pm
/6

h)

Date ([DD]-[HH])

Contributions on Geopotential tendency by case 
6-9_X_96

into Sea

E0
E1

E2
E3

E12
E13

E23
E123

0����� F� ���� D#- � -D

S-N

W-E

Cyclone trajectory for the 
 case 6-9_XI_99

06-06

10-06

07-06: 997.489014

996

998

1000

1002

1004

1006

1008

1010

1012

06-12 07-00 07-12 08-00 08-12 09-00 09-12 10-00

pres
sure

 (hP
a)

date [DD]-[HH]

Evolution of the central pressure of the cyclone 
 case 6-9_XI_99

-12

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

0

2

4

06-12 07-00 07-12 08-00 08-12 09-00 09-12 10-00

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n 

to
 te

nd
en

cy
 (g

pm
/6

h)

Date ([DD]-[HH])

Contributions on Geopotential tendency by case 
6-9_XI_99

into Sea

E0
E1

E2
E3

E12
E13

E23
E123

0����� -� ���� D#- �2 --

S-N

W-E

Cyclone trajectory for the 
 case 8-10_X_02

08-12

13-18
09-18: 997.778992

997

998

999

1000

1001

1002

1003

1004

09-00 09-12 10-00 10-12 11-00 11-12 12-00 12-12 13-00 13-12

pres
sure

 (hP
a)

date [DD]-[HH]

Evolution of the central pressure of the cyclone 
 case 8-10_X_02

-8

-7

-6

-5

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

2

3

09-00 09-12 10-00 10-12 11-00 11-12 12-00 12-12 13-00 13-12

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n 

to
 te

nd
en

cy
 (g

pm
/6

h)

Date ([DD]-[HH])

Contributions on Geopotential tendency by case 
8-10_X_02

into Sea

E0
E1

E2
E3

E12
E13

E23
E123

0����� %9� ���� F#%9 � 9A

S-N

W-E

Cyclone trajectory for the 
 case 9-13_XI_01

09-18

11-06: 993.017029

993

994

995

996

997

998

999

1000

1001

1002

1003

10-00 10-12 11-00 11-12 12-00

pres
sure

 (hP
a)

date [DD]-[HH]

Evolution of the central pressure of the cyclone 
 case 9-13_XI_01

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10-00 10-12 11-00 11-12 12-00

Co
nt

rib
ut

io
n 

to
 te

nd
en

cy
 (g

pm
/6

h)

Date ([DD]-[HH])

Contributions on Geopotential tendency by case 
9-13_XI_01

into Sea

E0
E1

E2
E3

E12
E13

E23
E123

0����� %%� ���� -#%3 �2 9%

� �����������
�.�������� ���� ��������� �� ��#
�����

�7���� ����� !"� ��% ���������
�� 	��� ��������

� =�, ����� !"� ��A ? �%A 	���
��������� �����

����� 6�, ��9 �����C���� ����

�( ? * ������������� 	�����
��	������ 
� !" ���	����� ��%)
�A) �%A 

� � ���� ������� ��&����� �����#
������ ��%A) �%) �%A3) �9 

� �3) �%3 ��� �A3 ��,��� ������
�#
����

�;�� ��������� ������� ,��
������� �� ��� �������� �� 	�#
���� ����� 

� 0������ ��� ���� ������������ ���
���������� ������ ���� �����

� /�������/ �������� 	����� ��	�#
����� 
� 7���� ����� �% �� �%A

� /������	�/ �������� ��	������
	����� 
� �% ��� ��,�� 
� �9

� /������ =��/ �������� ��	������
��������� �������� 
� �%

��������	
���� ������� ���� ��	����� ������ �� �	
 �������
 ��� ��
���������� �� �	
 �
���
����
�� ����
� �	�� �����


����� �
��	
�� ����������� �� �	
 ���
��� ���
� �� �	
 ��� ����� ����
�  � !"� ���� ������� !�" #$% &'	 (�#$� ����������)*)

#�+ #,-$�./+%(+%

����������
	#012� �3 �3� #$% �3 �3 ��#$�+/� 4**4 &��+$�1#/ 0���1,1�5 %1#($�2�1,2 �� ,5,/�(+$+2123 ���# �
��# $
�#� ���� 4*�*64*7�3

��+1$� 83� #$% &3 �/9+��� 4**� :#,��� 2+�#�#�1�$ 1$ $��+�1,#/ 21��/#�1�$23 %# &����# ��
�#� ��� �4�;6�4473


